

B650说明书 128g双铜 双面印刷, 风琴折, 展开尺寸: 810*105mm

FR

Leforfait comprend
1 x Power Bank-CHOETECH | 1 x Câble de chargement USB | 1 x Instructions d'utilisation | 1 x Carte après-vente

Caractéristiques

Capacité	10000mAh/3.7V/37Wh
Entrée	Micro USB: DC 5V~2.4A, 9V~2A(Max) USB-C: DC 5V~2.4A, 9V~2A(Max)
Sortie	USB-C: DC 5V~2.4A, 9V~2.2A, 12V~1.6A(Max)
Sortie sans fil	USB-A: DC 5V~3A, 9V~2A, 12V~1.5A(Max)
Sortie sans fil	10W(Max)

Diagramme du produit

Pendant l'utilisation de votre chargeur sans fil

• Vérifiez le niveau de puissance

• Deux options de charge

• Rechargez votre chargeur sans fil

Instruction

1. Assurez-vous que votre appareil est compatible avec la technologie Qi ou qu'il est installé avec un kit de réception Qi lorsque vous chargez votre téléphone sans fil.

2. Il est suggéré de retirer l'étui de protection l'ors de la recharge sans fil.

3. Veuillez appuyer sur le bouton de mise en marche avant la charge sans fil.

4. Lorsque vous chargez des appareils ou plus en même temps, la batterie d'énergie transforme la fonction de charge rapide en charge standard. Pour garantir les meilleures performances de charge, il n'est pas recommandé de charger 3 appareils en même temps.

5. Pour une charge rapide de 20W, vous devez utiliser le chargeur rapide Power Delivery ou Quick Charge.

6. La banque d'énergie ne peut pas être rechargée lorsqu'elle est utilisée pour charger plusieurs appareils en même temps, sinon le du réticule de la batterie se déchargera.

7. Pour prolonger sa durée de vie, veuillez recharger complètement le PowerBank avant d'en utiliser pour la première fois.

8. Veuillez utiliser des câbles originaux ou certifiés.

⚠ Précautions

Risque d'incendie et de brûlures. Ne pas ouvrir, forcer, chauffer au-dessus de 60°C / 140°F ou incinérer. Suivez les instructions du fabricant.

Consignes de sécurité importantes

Avertissement: Lors de l'utilisation de ce produit, des précautions de base doivent toujours être suivies, y compris les suivantes:

a) Utilisez toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser le produit.

b) Pour réduire le risque de blessure, une surveillance étroite est nécessaire lorsque le produit est utilisé à proximité d'enfants.

c) Ne restez pas les câbles ou les mains dans le produit.

d) Ne laissez pas le chargeur portable à la suite ou à la neige.

e) L'utilisation d'un bloc d'alimentation ou d'un chargeur non recommandé ou vendu par le fabricant du chargeur portable peut entraîner un risque d'incendie ou de blessure.

f) N'utilisez pas le chargeur portable au-delà de sa puissance nominale. Des sorties de surcharge appliquées à la valeur nominale peuvent entraîner un risque d'incendie ou de blessure.

g) L'unité peut être rechargée par un chargeur portable, mais elle ne doit pas être utilisée pour charger d'autres appareils.

h) Ne pas démonter le chargeur portable. Apportez-le à un technicien qualifié pour entretien ou une réparation. Un réassemblage incorrect peut entraîner un risque d'incendie ou de blessure.

i) Ne pas exposer le chargeur portable au feu ou à une température excessive. L'exposition au feu ou à une température supérieure à 100°C peut provoquer une explosion. La température 100 °C peut être mesurée par la température de 127 °F.

j) Faites effectuer l'entretien par un réparateur qualifié en utilisant uniquement des pièces de rechange identiques. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages causés par l'utilisation de pièces de rechange non identiques.

k) Évitez de charger portable lorsqu'il est pas utilisé.

CN

包装清单
1 x CHOETECH 移动电源, 1 x USB 充电线, 1 x 使用说明书, 1 x 售后卡

产品参数

容量/容量	10000mAh/3.7V/37Wh
输入	Micro USB: DC 5V~2.4A, 9V~2A(Max) USB-C: DC 5V~2.4A, 9V~2A(Max)
输出	USB-C: DC 5V~2.4A, 9V~2.2A, 12V~1.6A(Max)
无线输出	USB-A: DC 5V~3A, 9V~2A, 12V~1.5A(Max)
无线输出	10W(Max)

产品示意图

使用步骤

• 首次充电步骤

• 两种充电方式

• 给无线移动电源充电

使用说明

1. 在进行无线充电时, 请确保您的设备支持Qi无线充电协议或兼容Qi标准并无线接收器。

2. 建议在无线充电时取出手机壳。

3. 无线充电时请勿将手机壳上的物品放在上面。

4. 当您同时为多个设备或更多设备充电时, 充电器将切换为慢速充电, 以确保所有设备都能正常充电。

5. 为了获得20W快充输入, 您需要配合使用20W或以上的快充适配器。

6. 当电力为多个设备或更多设备充电时, 充电器将切换为慢速充电, 以确保所有设备都能正常充电。

7. 为延长无线充电的使用寿命, 请在首次使用前进行校准。

8. 请勿在高温或阳光下使用充电器。

⚠ 注意

充电器有火灾和爆炸风险, 使用过程中请勿触摸充电器, 请勿将产品拆解, 请勿在60°C以上的温度下使用。

安全注意事项

警告: 本产品在使用过程中, 请务必遵守以下安全事项:

a) 使用本产品前, 请仔细阅读使用说明书。

b) 为避免火灾和爆炸, 当产品处于高温时, 请勿触摸充电器, 请勿触摸充电器。

c) 请勿将手或手指插入产品内部。

d) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

e) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

f) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

g) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

h) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

i) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

j) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

k) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

l) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

m) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

n) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

o) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

p) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

q) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

r) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

s) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

t) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

u) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

v) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

w) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

x) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

y) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

z) 请勿将充电器放在易燃物品附近。

EN

Package Contents
1 x CHOETECH Power Bank | 1 x USB Charging Cable | 1 x User Manual | 1 x Customer Service Card

Specifications

Capacity	10000mAh/3.7V/37Wh
Input	Micro USB: DC 5V~2.4A, 9V~2A(Max) USB-C: DC 5V~2.4A, 9V~2A(Max)
Output	USB-C: DC 5V~2.4A, 9V~2.2A, 12V~1.6A(Max)
Wireless Output	USB-A: DC 5V~3A, 9V~2A, 12V~1.5A(Max)
Wireless Output	10W(Max)

Product Diagram

Using Your Wireless Charger Power Bank

• Check the Power Level

• Two Charging Options

• Recharge Your Wireless Charger Power Bank

Instruction

1. When using the wireless charging feature, please make sure your device is compatible with wireless charging. Or enabled or installed with Qi receiver when charging your phone wirelessly.

2. To achieve 20W fast charging input, Power Delivery or Quick Charge fast charger is required.

3. When charging two or more devices at the same time, the fast charging feature will automatically change to standard charging.

4. Please do not pass-through charge your devices, as it will shorten product lifespan.

5. If possible, please remove the protective case while charging.

6. The wireless charging function will stop when the power bank is switched on and status light is on.

7. Before initial use, please fully charge the power bank to 100% battery.

8. When connecting to the device, please use original or certified cables only.

⚠ Attention

Internal battery power risk of fire and burns. Do not disassemble, crush, heat above 60°C / 140°F or incinerate. Follow manufacturer's instructions.

Important Safety Instructions

When using this product, basic precautions should always be followed, including the following:

a) Please read all instructions before using the product.

b) To reduce the risk of injury, close supervision is necessary when the product is used near children.

c) Please do not insert fingers or hands into the product.

d) Please do not expose power bank to water (or rain) or cold temperatures (snow).

e) If using wall charger not recommended or sold by power bank manufacturer may pose risk of fire or injury.

f) Please do not use the power bank in areas of its output rating. Overload outputs above rating may result in a risk of fire or injury to persons.

g) Do not use the power bank if it is damaged or altered. Damaged or altered batteries may exhibit unpredictable behavior resulting in fire, explosion or injury to persons.

h) Please do not disassemble the power bank. Please seek only authorized service providers when repair or maintenance is required. Incorrect assembly may result in a risk of fire or injury to persons.

i) Do not expose a power bank to fire or excessive temperatures. Exposure to fire or temperature above 100°C (or 212°F) may cause explosion.

j) To ensure product safety, please have product serviced by a qualified repair person using original manufacturer's replacement parts.

k) Please be sure to switch off the power bank when not in use.

DE

Lieferumfang
1 x CHOETECH PowerBank | 1 x USB-Ladekabel | 1 x Bedienungsanleitung | 1 x Garantie-Karte

Eigenschaften

Kapazität	10000mAh/3.7V/37Wh
Input	Micro USB: DC 5V~2.4A, 9V~2A(Max) USB-C: DC 5V~2.4A, 9V~2A(Max)
Output	USB-C: DC 5V~2.4A, 9V~2.2A, 12V~1.6A(Max)
Kabellos Aufladen	USB-A: DC 5V~3A, 9V~2A, 12V~1.5A(Max)
Kabellos Aufladen	10W(Max)

Produkt Aufbau

Nutzung Ihrer kabellosen Ladestation

• Überprüfen Sie den Status

• Zwei Ladeoptionen

• Ihre kabellose Ladestation aufladen

Anweisungen

1. Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Gerät Qi-fähig ist oder über einen Qi-Empfänger verfügt, um Ihr Smartphone kabellos aufzuladen.

2. Die Schutzkappe sollte vor dem Laden entfernt werden.

3. Wenn Sie zwei oder mehrere Geräte gleichzeitig aufladen, wird die Powerbank die Geräte nur mit der normalen Geschwindigkeit aufladen. Um die beste Ladeleistung zu gewährleisten, wird nicht empfohlen, die Geräte gleichzeitig zu laden.

4. Wenn Sie zwei oder mehrere Geräte gleichzeitig aufladen, wird die Powerbank die Geräte nur mit der normalen Geschwindigkeit aufladen. Um die beste Ladeleistung zu gewährleisten, wird nicht empfohlen, die Geräte gleichzeitig zu laden.

5. Für das schnelle Aufladen von 20W benötigen Sie einen Power Delivery oder Quick Charge Fast Charger.

6. Die Powerbank darf nicht aufgeladen werden, wenn sie zum Aufladen von Geräten verwendet wird, um die Lebensdauer zu verlängern.

7. Um die Lebensdauer zu verlängern, laden Sie die Powerbank vollständig auf, bevor Sie sie verwenden.

8. Bitte lesen Sie die Originalanleitung oder zertifizierte Karte.

⚠ Warnhinweise

Brand- und Verletzungsgefahr. Öffnen Sie nicht das Gerät, vermeiden Sie Schläge und Hitze über 60°C. Folgen Sie den Anweisungen des Herstellers.

Wichtige Sicherheits Hinweise

Warnung: Während der Nutzung dieses Produkts sollten die folgenden Sicherheits-Hinweise befolgt werden:

a) Lesen Sie sich die Bedienungsanleitung vor dem Gebrauch.

b) Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu reduzieren, sollten Sie Kinder beaufsichtigen, wenn sie sich in der Nähe des Geräts befinden.

c) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

d) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

e) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

f) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

g) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

h) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

i) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

j) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

k) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

l) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

m) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

n) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

o) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

p) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

q) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

r) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

s) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

t) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

u) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

v) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

w) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

x) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

y) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

z) Geben Sie die Batterie nicht in Wasser oder in die Hand.

ES

Contenido de la caja
1 x Banco de energía de CHOETECH | 1 x Cable de carga USB | 1 x Manual de usuario | 1 x Tarjeta de servicio al cliente

Especificaciones

Capacidad	10000mAh/3.7V/37Wh
Entrada	Micro USB: DC 5V~2.4A, 9V~2A(Max) USB-C: DC 5V~2.4A, 9V~2A(Max)
Salida	USB-C: DC 5V~2.4A, 9V~2.2A, 12V~1.6A(Max)
Salida inalámbrica	USB-A: DC 5V~3A, 9V~2A, 12V~1.5A(Max)
Salida inalámbrica	10W(Max)

Diagrama del producto

Uso del banco de energía del cargador inalámbrico

• Verifique el nivel de potencia

• Dos opciones de carga

• Carga su teléfono inalámbrico a través de un cable USB

Instrucción

1. Asegúrese de que su dispositivo sea compatible con Qi o que tenga instalado el receptor Qi cuando cargue su teléfono de forma inalámbrica.

2. La supercarga se cancela automáticamente durante la carga inalámbrica.

3. Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, vigile el producto cuando sea utilizado cerca de niños.

4. Al cargar dos o más dispositivos al mismo tiempo, el banco de energía transformará la función de carga rápida en carga estándar. Para garantizar el mejor rendimiento de carga, no se recomienda cargar 3 dispositivos al mismo tiempo.

5. Para una carga rápida de 20 vatios, debe usar el cargador de energía rápida.

6. No cargue el banco de energía mientras se usa para cargar dispositivos al mismo tiempo, o arriesgará su vida.

7. Para prolongar la vida útil, cargue completamente el banco de energía antes de usarlo por primera vez.

8. Utilice cables originales o certificados.

⚠ Precauciones

Riesgo de incendio y quemaduras. No abra, aplaste, caliente o coloque sobre una temperatura de 60°C / 140°F ni incinere. Siga las instrucciones del fabricante.

Instrucciones de seguridad importantes

Advertencia: Al usar este producto, siempre siga las precauciones básicas, incluyendo las siguientes:

a) Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usar el producto.

b) Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, vigile el producto cuando sea utilizado cerca de niños.

c) No meta los dedos o las manos en el producto.

d) No exponga al banco de energía a la lluvia o al agua.

e) No use el banco de energía si está dañado o modificado.

f) No use el banco de energía si está dañado o modificado.

g) No use el banco de energía si está dañado o modificado.

h) No use el banco de energía si está dañado o modificado.

i) No use el banco de energía si está dañado o modificado.

j) No use el banco de energía si está dañado o modificado.

k) No use el banco de energía si está dañado o modificado.

l) No use el banco de energía si está dañado o modificado.

m) No use el banco de energía si está dañado o modificado.

n) No use el banco de energía si está dañado o modificado.

o) No use el banco de energía si está dañado o modificado.

p) No use el banco de energía si está dañado o modificado.

q) No use el banco de energía si está dañado o modificado.

r) No use el banco de energía si está dañado o modificado.

s) No use el banco de energía si está dañado o modificado.

t) No use el banco de energía si está dañado o modificado.

u) No use el banco de energía si está dañado o modificado.

v) No use el banco de energía si está dañado o modificado.

w) No use el banco de energía si está dañado o modificado.

x) No use el banco de energía si está dañado o modificado.

y) No use el banco de energía si está dañado o modificado.

z) No use el banco de energía si está dañado o modificado.

IT

Contenuto confezione
1 x Power Bank di CHOETECH | 1 x Cavo ricarica USB | 1 x Manuale d'uso | 1 x Scheda di Garanzia

Specifiche

Capacità	10000mAh/3.7V/37Wh
Input	Micro USB: DC 5V~2.4A, 9V~2A(Max) USB-C: DC 5V~2.4A, 9V~2A(Max)
Uscita	USB-C: DC 5V~2.4A, 9V~2.2A, 12V~1.6A(Max)
Uscita Wireless	USB-A: DC 5V~3A, 9V~2A, 12V~1.5A(Max)
Uscita Wireless	10W(Max)

Schema del prodotto

Utilizzare il Caricabatterie Wireless Power Bank

• Controllare il livello di potenza

• Due opzioni di ricarica

• Ricaricare il Caricabatterie Wireless Power Bank

Istruzioni

1. Assicurarsi che il dispositivo sia abilitato Qi o installato con il kit receiver Qi quando carichi il telefono in modalità wireless.

2. Si consiglia di rimuovere la custodia protettiva durante la ricarica wireless.

3. Per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, prestare attenzione prima della ricarica wireless.

4. Quando si caricano due o più dispositivi contemporaneamente il power bank trasforma la funzione di ricarica rapida in ricarica standard. Per garantire le migliori prestazioni di ricarica, non è consigliabile caricare 3 dispositivi contemporaneamente.

5. Per la ricarica rapida di 20W, è necessario utilizzare il caricabatterie rapido Power Delivery o Quick Charge.

6. Il powerbank non deve essere ricaricato quando utilizzato per caricare contemporaneamente più dispositivi per non ridurre la durata.

7. Per prolungare la durata, carica completamente il powerbank prima di utilizzarlo per la prima volta.

8. Utilizza cavi originali o certificati.

⚠ Avvertenze

Rischio di incendi e ustioni. Non aprire, premere, riscaldare oltre 60°C / 140°F o immergere in cenere. Ripetere le istruzioni fornite dal produttore.

Importanti istruzioni di sicurezza

Avvertenza: Quando si utilizza questo prodotto è necessario rispettare sempre le precauzioni di base e in particolare le seguenti:

a) Leggere le istruzioni prima di utilizzare il prodotto.

b) Per ridurre il rischio di infortuni è necessaria una stretta vigilanza quando il prodotto è utilizzato vicino a bambini.

c) Non infilare le dita o le mani dentro il prodotto.

d) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

e) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

f) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

g) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

h) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

i) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

j) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

k) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

l) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

m) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

n) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

o) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

p) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

q) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

r) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

s) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

t) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

u) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

v) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

w) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

x) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

y) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

z) Non esporre il power bank a pioggia o neve.

For FAQs and More Information, Please Visit:

www.choetech.com

support@choetech.com

b2b@choetech.com

http://www.facebook.com/choetechofficial

http://www.twitter.com/CHOETECH

V1	2020.06.23	Kola	Caroline	Stone, Dancy
V2	2021.01.07	Kola	Ashley	Stone, Dancy

FCC Caution:

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.